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Marked with the cross of Christ forever, we are claimed, gathered and sent for the sake of the world. 

Conference Name Address E-mail 

Hudson                       01 Rev. Sonja Maclary 26 Mill Hill Road, Woodstock, NY 12498-1308 pastorsonja@christwoodstock.org 

Delaware Hudson       02 Rev. Ernst Mossl P. O. Box 2246, Newburgh, NY 12550 emossl@yahoo.com 

Tappan Zee                 03 Rev. Paul Egensteiner 197 Manville Road, Pleasantville, NY 10570-2186 pastorpaul@emanuelelc.org 

Eastern Nassau           04 Rev. Emily Trubey-Weller 17 Monroe Avenue, Hicksville, NY 11801 pastoremilytw@gmail.com 

Western Nassau          05 Rev. Bob Cederstrom 300 Hillside Drive South, New Hyde Park, 11040-2799 bobcederstrom@aol.com 

Southwest Nassau       06 Rev. Edward Barnett 705 Edna Court, Baldwin, NY 11510 egbarnett@hotmail.com 

Peconic                       07 Rev. Dr. Richard Hill 46 Dare Road, Selden, NY 11784 rohill@optonline.net 

Western Suffolk          08 Rev. Joanne Bond 576 Deer Park Avenue, Babylon, NY 11702-1928 Rev007@earthlink.net 

Manhattan                   09 Rev. John Flack 178 Bennett Avenue, New York, NY 10040-3826 jzflack@gmail.com 

Bronx                          10 Rev. Dr. Fernando Otero 1891 McGraw Avenue, Bronx, NY 10462 Fotero55@yahoo.com 

Staten Island               11 Rev. Jennifer Richards 557 Bard Avenue, Staten Island, NY 10310 jmhanus@hotmail.com 

Southeast Queens       12 Rev. Marcia Parkinson-Harrison 112-45 Hannibal Street, St. Albans, NY 11413 revparkinson@aol.com 

Northeast Queens      14 Rev. I. Daniel Peter Penumaka 262-22 Union Turnpike, Floral Park, NY 11004 Alm4all@aol.com 

Western Queens         15 Rev. Joseph Mantovan 72-01 43rd Avenue, Woodside, NY 11377-3993 stjacobuspastor@gmail.com 

Brooklyn Bridges        16 Rev. Dr. Katrina Foster 2750 Johnson Avenue #8A, Bronx, NY 10463 revkatrina@gmail.com 

South Shore Brooklyn 17 Rev. Harriet Wieber 1853 Benson Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11214 harrietwieber@msn.com 

Southwest Brooklyn    18 Rev. Khader Khalilia 939 83rd Street, Brooklyn, NY 11228 Khader.khalill@gmail.com 
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